

# City of Northfield

City Hall 801 Washington Street Northfield, MN 55057 northfieldmn.gov

## **Meeting Agenda**

## **Charter Commission**

Thursday, May 11, 2023 6:00 PM Council Chambers

## 6:00 PM - REGULAR AGENDA CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

### APPROVAL OF AGENDA

1. <u>23-1140</u> Approval of May 11, 2023 Meeting Agenda.

Attachments: 05-11-23 Charter Commission Meeting Agenda

#### **APPROVAL OF MINUTES**

2. <u>23-1141</u> Approval of March 9, 2023 Charter Commission Meeting Minutes

<u>Attachments:</u> 03-09-23 Charter Commission Minutes

#### CITIZEN COMMENT

#### **OLD BUSINESS**

3. <u>23-1142</u> Resolution by Charter Commission on Procedure Recommended to City

Council Regarding Action on Charter Provisions.

Attachments: 6.A Resolution by Charter Commission on Procedure Recommded to City Council Rega

4. <u>23-1143</u> Remote Appearance at Charter Commission Meetings.

<u>Attachments:</u> 6.B Remote Appearance at Charter Commission Meetings

**5.** <u>23-1144</u> Committee Report on Charter Section 3.5.

<u>Attachments:</u> 6.C Committee Report on Charter Section 3.5

**6.** <u>23-1145</u> Committee Report on Review of Charter Commission Policies.

<u>Attachments:</u> 6.D Committee Report on Review of Charter Commission Policies

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

7. <u>23-1146</u> Charter Commission Conduct Policy.

## **ADJOURN**

Page 2 Printed on 5/5/2023